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 HEAD START PROGRAM 
1260 East 33rd St., Signal Hill, CA 90755  

(562) 426-8144  FAX (562) 427-8495 
 

 
July 2024 
 
Dear Parents: 
 
We are pleased that your child is participating in the Long Beach Unified School District Head Start 
Program. We look forward to providing a successful learning environment for your child all year long. 
 
In order to keep you informed of program activities, we are providing you with a list of holidays for children 
in the Long Beach Unified School District, including Head Start children for the 2024-2025 school year. 
Also included is a list of Pupil-Free Days for Head Start and Early Head Start children. 
 
HS Last Day: June 13, 2025                                         EHS Last Day: June 26, 2025 
 
All Head Start centers, TK Partnership and the Administrative Office will be closed on the following 
holidays: 
 

HOLIDAYS 
Holidays  
Monday, September 2, 2024 Labor Day 
Monday, November 11, 2024 Veterans Day 
Monday-Friday, November 25-29, 2024 Thanksgiving Break 
Monday, December 23- January 3, 2025 Winter Break 
Monday, January 20, 2025 Martin Luther King Jr. Day 
Monday, February 10, 2025 Abraham Lincoln Day 
Monday, February 17, 2025 George Washington Day 
Friday, April 11, 2025 Admission Day 
Monday, April 14- April 18, 2025 Spring Break 
Monday, May 26, 2025 Memorial Day 
Thursday, June 19, 2025 Juneteenth 
        

PUPIL FREE 
Head Start also has pupil-free days designated for staff training, parent conferences and home visits. 
There will be no classes on the following dates: 
                             

All Staff Professional Development (HS & EHS) Parent Conferences (Pupil Free) 
Wednesday, August 14, 2024 
Wednesday, September 18, 2024 
Wednesday, October 16, 2024 
Friday, November 1, 2024 
Tuesday, November 12, 2024 
Wednesday, December 18, 2024 
Wednesday, January 15, 2025 
Tuesday, February 18, 2025 
Wednesday, March 19, 2025 
Thursday, April 10, 2025 
Wednesday, May 14, 2025 
Wednesday, June 18, 2025 
 

EHS 
Friday, November 8, 2024 
Friday, June 6, 2025 
HS 
Thursday, November 7-Friday, November 8, 2024 
Thursday, June 5 – Friday, June 6, 2025 
Home Visits for EARLY HEAD START 
Tuesday, July 16, 2024 
Friday, March 28, 2025 
Home Visits for HEAD START 
Monday, August 19–Thursday, August 22, 2024 
Wednesday, March 26-Friday, March 28, 2025 

We hope this information will assist you in planning your family’s activities. Please feel free to call the 
Head Start Administrative Office or your child’s center with any questions or concerns. Thank you for your 
continued support and cooperation. 
 
Sincerely, 
Maria Harris, Director    
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 HEAD START PROGRAM 
1260 East 33rd St., Signal Hill, CA 90755  

(562) 426-8144  FAX (562) 427-8495 
 

 
Julio 2024 
 
Estimados Padres: 
 

Nos da mucho gusto que su niño/a está participando en el Programa de Head Start en el Distrito 
Unificado Escolar de Long Beach. Esperamos proveer un medio ambiente de aprendizaje exitoso para su 
hijo/a toda este año. 
 

Para mantenerle informado de las actividades del programa, les vamos a proveer con esta lista de días 
festivos para los niños del Distrito Unificado Escolar de Long Beach que incluye a los niños de Head Start 
para el año escolar 2024-2025. También se incluirá la lista de los días festivos y los días libres (sin 
estudiantes) para los niños de Head Start y Early Head Start. 
 

Ultimo día HS: junio 13, 2025 Ultimo día EHS: junio 26, 2025 
 
No habrá clases en las fechas siguientes: 
 

DÍAS FESTIVOS 
lunes, 2 de septiembre de 2024 Día de los Trabajadores 
lunes, 11 de noviembre de 2024 Día de los Veteranos 
lunes-viernes, 25-29 de noviembre de 2024 Acción de Gracias 
lunes, diciembre 23- enero 3, 2025 Vacaciones de Invierno 
lunes, 20 de enero de 2025 Día de Martin Luther King Jr. 
lunes, 10 de febrero de 2025 Día de Abraham Lincoln 
lunes, 17 de febrero de 2025 Día de George Washington 
viernes, 11 de abril de 2025 Día de Admisión 
lunes, abril 14 - abril 18, 2025 Vacaciones de Primavera 
lunes, 26 de mayo de 2025 Día Conmemorativo 
jueves 19 de junio de 2025 Diecinueve de Junio 

  

PUPIL FREE 
Head Start también tiene días “pupil-free” (sin estudiantes) designados para entrenamiento del personal, 
conferencias y visitas a casa. 
No habrá clases en las fechas siguientes:          
 

Desarrollo Professional del Personal (HS & EHS) Conferencias/Visitas a Casa (Sin Estudiantes) 
miércoles, 14 de agosto de 2024 
miércoles, 18 de septiembre de 2024 
miércoles, 16 de octubre de 2024 
viernes, 1 de noviembre de 2024 
martes, 12 de noviembre de 2024 
miércoles, 18 de diciembre de 2024 
miércoles, 15 de enero de 2025 
martes, 18 de febrero de 2025 
miércoles, 19 de marzo de 2025 
jueves, 10 de abril de 2025 
miércoles, 14 de mayo de 2025 
miércoles, 18 de junio de 2025 
 

EHS 
viernes, 8 de noviembre de 2024 
viernes, 6 de junio de 2025 
HS 
jueves, 7 de noviembre–viernes, 8 de noviembre de 2024 
jueves, 5 de junio – viernes, 6 de junio de 2025 
Visitas domiciliarias para EARLY HEAD START 
martes, julio 16, 2024 
viernes, marzo 28, 2025 
Visitas domiciliarias para HEAD START 
lunes,19 de agosto – jueves, 22 de agosto de 2024 
miércoles, 26 de marzo-viernes, 28 de marzo de 2025 

Esperamos que esta información le ayude a planear sus actividades familiares. Tienen la libertad de 
llamar a la oficina administrativa de Head Start o al centro escolar de su niño/a, sí tiene alguna pregunta o 
preocupación.  
 

Sinceramente, 
Maria Harris, Directora    


